
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.9279 0.9640 1.0000 1.0388 1.0777
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.8949 0.9475 1.0000 1.0587 1.1174
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.8807 0.9404 1.0000 1.0677 1.1355
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.8417 0.9208 1.0000 1.0940 1.1881
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.8833 0.9417 1.0000 1.0660 1.1321
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

6 0 6
ppb 1e 8

0.9408 0.9704 1.0000 1.0314 1.0629
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.96181 0.98091 1.00000 1.01985 1.03970
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.8948 0.9474 1.0000 1.0588 1.1176
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.9997718 1.0000000 1.0002283
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.996516 0.998258 1.000000 1.001748 1.003496
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99187 0.99593 1.00000 1.00410 1.00820
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.489 0.744 1.000 1.523 2.046
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.13 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.14 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.8012 0.9006 1.0000 1.1241 1.2481
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr
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